
Smokeball Skeet 2019 Weekly Report for Week 4 
May 7th, 2019 

Pairings: 3 vs 6  7 vs 2  1 vs 5  8 vs 4 
 

Team 1: Send the Dog 
 

Score: 85.7 Points: 0 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Roger Carlson  20 22.67 0.9 20.9 22.00 1.4 4 0  88 
*Jeff Korhonen  25 24.00 0.0 25.0 24.25 0.0 4 1 25 97 
  Paul Miller  16 20.00 2.8 18.8 19.00 3.5 4 0  76 
  Tate Peterson        0 0  0 
  Justin Stabel  21 24.67 0.0 21.0 23.75 0.2 4 2  95 
 
 

Team 2: Skeet Tribune 
 

Score: 80.0 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Barry Helguson  5 8.33 11.0 16.0 7.50 11.6 4 0  30 
  Gary Mann   22.00 1.4  22.00 1.4 3 0  66 
  Al Poncin  21 19.33 3.3 24.0 19.75 3.0 4 0  79 
  Erin Poncin  25 22.67 0.9 25.0 23.25 0.5 4 1 25 93 
 
 

Team 3: Skeet Vets 
 

Score: 94.2 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  John Deliden        0 0  0 
  Stan Fagerness  20 22.33 1.2 21.2 21.75 1.6 4 0  87 
  Larry Hammon  23 21.67 1.6 24.0 22.00 1.4 4 0  88 
  Michael Whitney  20 17.33 4.7 24.0 18.00 4.2 4 0  72 
  Anthony Wilder  25 24.33 0.0 25.0 24.50 0.0 4 2 50 98 
 



Smokeball Skeet 2019 Weekly Report for Week 4 
May 7th, 2019 

Pairings: 3 vs 6  7 vs 2  1 vs 5  8 vs 4 
 

Team 4: Skeeters Row 
 

Score: 89.2 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Doug Gramstad        0 0  0 
  Paul Gray  16 17.33 4.7 20.7 17.00 4.9 4 0  68 
  Sheldon Rosburg  15 16.00 5.6 20.6 15.75 5.8 4 0  63 
  Tom Schmitz Jr  24 22.67 0.9 24.0 23.00 0.7 4 0  92 
*Tom Schmitz Sr  23 22.67 0.9 23.9 22.75 0.9 4 0  91 
 
 

Team 5: Mean Skeeters 
 

Score: 89.9 Points: 2 Total: 7 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Marcus Andrade  22 21.00 2.1 24.0 21.25 1.9 4 0  85 
  Ron Chandler  20 22.00 1.4 21.4 21.50 1.8 4 0  86 
*John Christoffel  17 19.00 3.5 20.5 18.50 3.9 4 0  74 
  Scott Snyder  15 16.67 5.1 20.1 16.25 5.4 4 0  65 
  Larry Vallot  22 20.00 2.8 24.0 20.50 2.5 4 0  82 
 
 

Team 6: Skeet Elite 
 

Score: 88.9 Points: 0 Total: 3 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jason Buccek  19 20.67 2.3 21.3 20.25 2.6 4 0  81 
  Butch Janke  23 22.33 1.2 24.0 22.50 1.1 4 0  90 
  Craig Rathjen  17 20.33 2.6 19.6 19.50 3.2 4 0  78 
  Jack Rogers  22 20.00 2.8 24.0 20.50 2.5 4 0  82 
 



Smokeball Skeet 2019 Weekly Report for Week 4 
May 7th, 2019 

Pairings: 3 vs 6  7 vs 2  1 vs 5  8 vs 4 
 

Team 7: Zero Skeets Given 
 

Score: 88.2 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Marty Marty  7   7.0 7.00 11.9 1 0  7 
  Howard "Marv" Marvin  17 15.67 5.8 22.8 16.00 5.6 4 0  64 
  Mark Sechrist  12 11.00 9.1 21.1 11.25 8.9 4 0  45 
*Ryan Silbernagle  21 20.33 2.6 23.6 20.50 2.5 4 0  82 
  Adam Thomas  10 8.67 10.7 20.7 9.00 10.5 4 0  36 
 
 

Team 8: Skeet Shooters + One 
 

Score: 92.2 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Terry Deville  25 20.00 2.8 25.0 21.25 1.9 4 1 25 85 
  Sydney Kaster-Oftedal  11 14.00 7.0 18.0 13.25 7.5 4 0  53 
*Dan Kelly  15 18.00 4.2 19.2 17.25 4.7 4 0  69 
  Dick Moen  24 21.33 1.9 24.0 22.00 1.4 4 0  88 
  Reggie Steiner  24 23.00 0.7 24.0 23.25 0.5 4 0  93 
 
 
Super Shooters: Jeff Korhonen 25 
 Erin Poncin 25 
 Anthony Wilder 50 
 Terry Deville 25 
 
Smokeball Skeet 2019 Team Standings through week 4 
 
Team 5 Mean Skeeters 7.0 
Team 8 Skeet Shooters + One 6.0 
Team 3 Skeet Vets 6.0 
Team 1 Send the Dog 6.0 
Team 6 Skeet Elite 3.0 
Team 7 Zero Skeets Given 2.0 
Team 4 Skeeters Row 2.0 
Team 2 Skeet Tribune 0.0 



Smokeball Skeet 2019 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 4 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Anthony Wilder 98 24.50 4 2 Skeet Vets 
Jeff Korhonen 97 24.25 4 1 Send the Dog 
Justin Stabel 95 23.75 4 2 Send the Dog 
Reggie Steiner 93 23.25 4 0 Skeet Shooters + One 
Erin Poncin 93 23.25 4 1 Skeet Tribune 
Tom Schmitz Jr 92 23.00 4 0 Skeeters Row 
Tom Schmitz Sr 91 22.75 4 0 Skeeters Row 
Butch Janke 90 22.50 4 0 Skeet Elite 
Dick Moen 88 22.00 4 0 Skeet Shooters + One 
Roger Carlson 88 22.00 4 0 Send the Dog 
Larry Hammon 88 22.00 4 0 Skeet Vets 
Stan Fagerness 87 21.75 4 0 Skeet Vets 
Ron Chandler 86 21.50 4 0 Mean Skeeters 
Terry Deville 85 21.25 4 1 Skeet Shooters + One 
Marcus Andrade 85 21.25 4 0 Mean Skeeters 
Larry Vallot 82 20.50 4 0 Mean Skeeters 
Ryan Silbernagle 82 20.50 4 0 Zero Skeets Given 
Jack Rogers 82 20.50 4 0 Skeet Elite 
Jason Buccek 81 20.25 4 0 Skeet Elite 
Al Poncin 79 19.75 4 0 Skeet Tribune 
Craig Rathjen 78 19.50 4 0 Skeet Elite 
Paul Miller 76 19.00 4 0 Send the Dog 
John Christoffel 74 18.50 4 0 Mean Skeeters 
Michael Whitney 72 18.00 4 0 Skeet Vets 
Dan Kelly 69 17.25 4 0 Skeet Shooters + One 
Paul Gray 68 17.00 4 0 Skeeters Row 
Gary Mann 66 22.00 3 0 Skeet Tribune 
Scott Snyder 65 16.25 4 0 Mean Skeeters 
Howard "Marv" Marvin 64 16.00 4 0 Zero Skeets Given 
Sheldon Rosburg 63 15.75 4 0 Skeeters Row 
Sydney Kaster-Oftedal 53 13.25 4 0 Skeet Shooters + One 
Mark Sechrist 45 11.25 4 0 Zero Skeets Given 
Adam Thomas 36 9.00 4 0 Zero Skeets Given 
Barry Helguson 30 7.50 4 0 Skeet Tribune 
Marty Marty 7 7.00 1 0 Zero Skeets Given 
John Deliden 0 0.00 0 0 Skeet Vets 
Tate Peterson 0 0.00 0 0 Send the Dog 
Doug Gramstad 0 0.00 0 0 Skeeters Row 
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